Parent company Group

2010 2011 (Amounts in NOK million) 2011 2010

1 020 867 Liquid assets, excl. time deposits 952 1 128

- 50 Time deposits 50 20

310 272 Bonds and certificates 553 522

1 156 1 475 Derivatives 1 473 1 156

161 198 Long-term receivables, excl. derivatives - -

765 821 Trade accounts and other short-term receivables, excl. derivatives 774 755

130

3 412 3 683 Total maximum credit exposure 3 802 3 581

Foreign exchange risk
Foregin exchange risk is fluctuations in exchange rates that will result in changes in Statnett's income statement and balance sheet.
To minimise foreign exchange risk, all foreign currency loans are converted to Norwegian kroner (NOK) using currency swap
agreements. The liabilities undertaken by Statnett in foreign currencies in connection with investment projects are hedged using
currency swaps. At 31 December 2011, the only currency exposure that had not been swapped or transferred to future payments or
bank deposits in foreign currency totalled NOK 152 million for the parent company and foreign equity funds and shares totalled NOK
25 million for the Group.

Exchange rate sensitivity

Parent company Change in NOK exchange rate Group

2010 2011 (Amounts in NOK million) 2011 2010

-1 -3 +5 % -4 -2

1 3 -5 % 4 2

The table shows Statnett's sensitivity to potential changes in the exchange rate of the Norwegian Krone, if all other factors remain
constant. The calculation is based on an identical change in relation to all relevant currencies. The effect on the result is due to a
change in the value of monetary items that are not fully hedged. Other monetary items and all foreign currency debt are hedged, and
the change in value is matched by a change in the value of the derivative.

Interest rate risk
The Statnett Group is exposed to interest rate risk through its loan portfolio, liquid assets and financial hedges. Statnett SF is also